shall be initiated with NSDL and CDSL for crediting the beneficiary account of respective 
shareholders.

SHARE CAPITAL
On implementation of the Scheme of Arrangement approved by the Hon’ble NCLT Bench 
Chandigarh, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stands decreased by Rs. 
65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty  Five Crore), i.e. from Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred 
Crore) to Rs. 35 00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore 
Fifty Lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only) and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore ) 
Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only).
The paid up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2018 was Rs. 7,13,76,650 consisting 
of 71,37,665 Equity shares of Rs.